
Sunday, February 19, 2023Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

48F Clear 53%H 9mphSSW
5K Off :7:31 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 9 405   Steve Russo (M59) 9 M55-59     27:04.028 8:42.727:05 0.974.3 13:33 13:31 -1

2 12 007   Audrey Miller (F13) 1 F10-14     28:28.772 9:10.028:30 1.235.0 14:22 14:07 -15

3 13 096   Blake Bruser (F13) 2 F10-14     28:31.928 9:11.028:30 1.935.0 14:23 14:09 -14

4 3 999   Vijayan Nair (M60) 3 M60-64     24:49.499 7:59.424:45 4.500.2 12:10 12:39 +29

5 31 106   Robert Simpson (M67) 23 M65-69     36:48.069 11:50.736:54 5.9322.7 18:00 18:48 +48

6 10 193   Julio Lopez (M67) 10 M65-69     28:23.244 9:08.228:30 6.761.6 14:07 14:16 +9

7 7 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) 7 M65-69     26:52.317 8:39.027:00 7.680.3 13:17 13:36 +19

8 25 380   Gabor Toth (M42) 18 M40-44     35:13.742 11:20.335:00 13.744.3 16:28 18:46 +139

9 26 368   Alex Toth (M9) 19 M01-09     35:15.897 11:21.035:00 15.902.6 16:28 18:48 +140

10 15 040   Kim Andres (F70) 3 F70-74     29:51.202 9:36.529:35 16.200.9 14:42 15:10 +28

11 37 024   Carol Creech (F72) 12 F70-74     46:02.540 14:49.245:45 17.547.3 22:42 23:21 +39

12 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M67) 14 M65-69     32:04.794 10:19.531:45 19.799.0 15:41 16:24 +43

13 2 012   Doug Waters (M58) 2 M55-59     23:53.070 7:41.324:15 21.933.9 12:00 11:53 -7

14 32 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 9 F60-64     37:20.478 12:01.137:43 22.5212.8 18:25 18:55 +30

15 20 586   Emily Whitehurst (F36) 5 F35-39     32:28.392 10:27.132:00 28.392.5 15:43 16:45 +62

16 17 050   Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54     31:30.443 10:08.532:00 29.566.8 15:23 16:07 +44

17 6 255   John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64     26:04.152 8:23.525:25 39.153.5 13:13 12:51 -21

18 1 005   Fernando Orellana (M25) 1 M25-29     23:42.986 7:38.024:30 47.012.2 12:09 11:34 -35

19 16 044   Amie Goins (F51) 4 F50-54     30:44.012 9:53.531:33 48.995.7 15:01 15:43 +43

20 5 011   Blair Casey (M36) 5 M35-39     26:00.325 8:22.225:00 60.335.0 13:10 12:50 -21

21 8 060   Jaws Hansen (M62) 8 M60-64     26:56.372 8:40.328:04 67.630.2 13:23 13:33 +10

22 19 153   Peter Chan (M69) 15 M65-69     32:12.612 10:22.031:00 72.6112.6 16:45 15:28 -78

23 27 328   Lauren Zender (F29) 8 F25-29     35:40.382 11:28.937:00 79.627.9 17:33 18:08 +35

24 4 450   Ron Williamson (M56) 4 M55-59     25:31.170 8:12.827:00 88.837.2 12:41 12:50 +9

25 14 222   Rich Weklar (M52) 12 M50-54     29:15.134 9:24.931:00 104.8710.0 14:43 14:32 -12

26 23 265   Kuay Sullivan (F57) 7 F55-59     34:12.596 11:00.736:08 115.408.3 17:03 17:09 +6

27 33 006   Grace Xi (F57) 10 F55-59     37:50.562 12:10.840:00 129.446.5 17:27 20:24 +178

28 30 113   Victor Elfenbein (M65) 22 M65-69     36:50.232 11:51.434:30 140.234.1 17:18 19:32 +133

29 21 466   Andrew Ngotho (M56) 16 M55-59     32:37.904 10:30.235:00 142.1010.5 16:02 16:36 +34

30 36 529   Carlos Ordonez (M52) 25 M50-54     44:36.208 14:21.442:00 156.2116.4 22:12 22:24 +11

31 42 261   John Kramer (M61) 30 M60-64     64:46.386 20:50.962:00 166.398:15.4 33:05 31:42 -83

32 35 317   Leah Marks (F42) 11 F40-44     41:16.584 13:17.138:00 196.585.1 18:50 22:27 +217

33 11 004   Jason Ramirez (M16) 11 M15-19     28:29.040 9:10.122:39 350.041.7 12:56 15:33 +158

34 28 699   Brian Purcell (M43) 20 M40-44     35:50.059 11:32.030:00 350.068.7 17:19 18:31 +72

35 29 698   Bradley Purcell (M9) 21 M01-09     35:50.986 11:32.330:00 350.998.3 17:19 18:32 +73

36 34 318   Mason Marks (M10) 24 M10-14     41:20.526 13:18.435:00 380.531.0 19:37 21:44 +127

37 24 097   Nathan Bruser (M51) 17 M50-54     34:50.661 11:12.928:30 380.6624.5 16:08 18:42 +154

38 22 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) 6 F60-64     33:07.806 10:39.825:35 452.8117.0 16:34 16:33 -1

39 43 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 13 F60-64     39:38.547 12:45.639:59 20.4533:25.2

40 41 193   Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 29 M65-69     29:02.887 9:21.029:30 27.1128:26.5 14:37 14:26 -12

41 39 999   Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 27 M60-64     29:41.383 9:33.429:00 41.3824:50.1 14:30 15:11 +41

42 38 255   John Cosentino (M60) [2] 26 M60-64     25:14.488 8:07.526:00 45.5126:08.7 12:36 12:39 +3

43 40 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 28 M65-69     30:09.782 9:42.528:00 129.7826:53.5 15:21 14:48 -33

44 45 006   Grace Xi (F57) [2] 14 F55-59     42:45.706 13:45.840:00 165.7137:58.4

45 44 113   Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 31 M65-69     42:19.929 13:37.538:00 259.9336:55.6

25 20FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 107.22

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 005 Fernando Orellana (M25) 1 M25-29 Carrollton     23:42.986 7:38.0   23:45.2102.2 12:09 11:34 -35 47.01 54.4%

2 012 Doug Waters (M58) 2 M55-59 Carrollton     23:53.070 7:41.3   23:56.9963.9 12:00 11:53 -7 21.93 66.0%

3 999 Vijayan Nair (M60) 3 M60-64 Plano     24:49.499 7:59.4   24:49.7440.2 12:10 12:39 +29 4.50 64.6%

4 450 Ron Williamson (M56) 4 M55-59 Flower Mound     25:31.170 8:12.8   25:38.4167.2 12:41 12:50 +9 88.83 60.7%

5 011 Blair Casey (M36) 5 M35-39 Carrollton     26:00.325 8:22.2   26:05.2755.0 13:10 12:50 -21 60.33 51.0%

6 255 John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64 Plano     26:04.152 8:23.5   26:07.6643.5 13:13 12:51 -21 39.15 61.5%

7 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) 7 M65-69 Carrollton     26:52.317 8:39.0   26:52.6640.3 13:17 13:36 +19 7.68 63.6%

8 060 Jaws Hansen (M62) 8 M60-64 Dallas     26:56.372 8:40.3   26:56.6130.2 13:23 13:33 +10 67.63 60.6%

9 405 Steve Russo (M59) 9 M55-59 Plano     27:04.028 8:42.7   27:08.3044.3 13:33 13:31 -1 0.97 58.7%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M67) 10 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:23.244 9:08.2   28:24.8121.6 14:07 14:16 +9 6.76 60.2%

11 004 Jason Ramirez (M16) 11 M15-19 Carrollton     28:29.040 9:10.1   28:30.7851.7 12:56 15:33 +158 350.04 48.1%

12 007 Audrey Miller (F13) 1 F10-14     28:28.772 9:10.0   28:33.7655.0 14:22 14:07 -15 1.23 56.1%

13 096 Blake Bruser (F13) 2 F10-14 Highland Village     28:31.928 9:11.0   28:36.8865.0 14:23 14:09 -14 1.93 56.0%

14 222 Rich Weklar (M52) 12 M50-54 Bartonville     29:15.134 9:24.9   29:25.10310.0 14:43 14:32 -12 104.87 51.2%

15 040 Kim Andres (F70) 3 F70-74 Irving     29:51.202 9:36.5   29:52.1360.9 14:42 15:10 +28 16.20 75.5%

16 044 Amie Goins (F51) 4 F50-54 Garland     30:44.012 9:53.5   30:49.7035.7 15:01 15:43 +43 48.99 55.7%

17 050 Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54 Garland     31:30.443 10:08.5   31:37.1956.8 15:23 16:07 +44 29.56 47.6%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M67) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     32:04.794 10:19.5   32:13.8109.0 15:41 16:24 +43 19.79 53.3%

19 153 Peter Chan (M69) 15 M65-69 Coppell     32:12.612 10:22.0   32:25.22812.6 16:45 15:28 -78 72.61 54.1%

20 586 Emily Whitehurst (F36) 5 F35-39 Carrollton     32:28.392 10:27.1   32:30.9372.5 15:43 16:45 +62 28.39 46.2%

21 466 Andrew Ngotho (M56) 16 M55-59 Carrollton     32:37.904 10:30.2   32:48.36310.5 16:02 16:36 +34 142.10 47.5%

22 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) 6 F60-64 Farmers Branch     33:07.806 10:39.8   33:24.79617.0 16:34 16:33 -1 452.81 58.3%

23 265 Kuay Sullivan (F57) 7 F55-59 Coppell     34:12.596 11:00.7   34:20.8518.3 17:03 17:09 +6 115.40 54.2%

24 097 Nathan Bruser (M51) 17 M50-54 Highland Village     34:50.661 11:12.9   35:15.19924.5 16:08 18:42 +154 380.66 42.7%

25 380 Gabor Toth (M42) 18 M40-44 Coppell     35:13.742 11:20.3   35:18.0074.3 16:28 18:46 +139 13.74 39.3%

26 368 Alex Toth (M9) 19 M01-09 Coppell     35:15.897 11:21.0   35:18.5392.6 16:28 18:48 +140 15.90 46.4%

27 328 Lauren Zender (F29) 8 F25-29 Carrollton     35:40.382 11:28.9   35:48.2987.9 17:33 18:08 +35 79.62 41.5%

28 699 Brian Purcell (M43) 20 M40-44 The Colony     35:50.059 11:32.0   35:58.7738.7 17:19 18:31 +72 350.06 39.0%

29 698 Bradley Purcell (M9) 21 M01-09 Lewisville     35:50.986 11:32.3   35:59.2528.3 17:19 18:32 +73 350.99 45.6%

30 113 Victor Elfenbein (M65) 22 M65-69 Dallas     36:50.232 11:51.4   36:54.3204.1 17:18 19:32 +133 140.23 45.5%

31 106 Robert Simpson (M67) 23 M65-69 Coppell     36:48.069 11:50.7   37:10.81022.7 18:00 18:48 +48 5.93 46.4%

32 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 9 F60-64 Carrollton     37:20.478 12:01.1   37:33.32412.8 18:25 18:55 +30 22.52 52.5%

33 006 Grace Xi (F57) 10 F55-59 Dallas     37:50.562 12:10.8   37:57.0806.5 17:27 20:24 +178 129.44 49.0%

34 318 Mason Marks (M10) 24 M10-14 Carrollton     41:20.526 13:18.4   41:21.5021.0 19:37 21:44 +127 380.53 38.2%

35 317 Leah Marks (F42) 11 F40-44 Carrollton     41:16.584 13:17.1   41:21.7285.1 18:50 22:27 +217 196.58 37.7%

36 529 Carlos Ordonez (M52) 25 M50-54 Carrollton     44:36.208 14:21.4   44:52.56216.4 22:12 22:24 +11 156.21 33.6%

37 024 Carol Creech (F72) 12 F70-74 Aubrey     46:02.540 14:49.2   46:09.7917.3 22:42 23:21 +39 17.54 50.6%

38 255 John Cosentino (M60) [2] 26 M60-64 Plano     25:14.488 8:07.5   51:23.15426:08.7 12:36 12:39 +3 45.51 63.5%

39 999 Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 27 M60-64 Plano     29:41.383 9:33.4   54:31.52124:50.1 14:30 15:11 +41 41.38 54.0%

40 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 28 M65-69 Carrollton     30:09.782 9:42.5   57:03.33226:53.5 15:21 14:48 -33 129.78 56.6%

41 193 Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 29 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:02.887 9:21.0   57:29.39828:26.5 14:37 14:26 -12 27.11 58.8%

42 261 John Kramer (M61) 30 M60-64 Plano     64:46.386 20:50.9   73:01.7658:15.4 33:05 31:42 -83 166.39 25.0%

43 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 13 F60-64 Farmers Branch     39:38.547 12:45.6   73:03.77533:25.2 20.45 48.8%

44 113 Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 31 M65-69 Dallas     42:19.929 13:37.5   79:15.57436:55.6 259.93 39.6%

45 006 Grace Xi (F57) [2] 14 F55-59 Dallas     42:45.706 13:45.8   80:44.08937:58.4 165.71 43.3%

Average Finish Time: 33:21 Average Age Grade: 51.2%29 Positive Split 13 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


